## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2022 - 158 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING RESOLUTION 2022-134 REFUND OF OTHER LIENS ADOPTED MARCH 16, 2022 FOR THE REDEMPTION OF THE RESPECTIVE LIEN ON BLOCK 12208 LOT 001 AND REISSUE TO PROPER PARTY

**WHEREAS**, Resolution 2022-134 Refund of Other Liens adopted March 16, 2022 was paid to USBANK C/F PC7 FIRSTRUST BANK on Block 12208 Lot 001; and

**WHEREAS**, upon the recommendation of the Collector of Taxes that Resolution 2022-134 be amended to cancel the check to USBANK C/F PC7 FIRSTRUST BANK on Block 12208 Lot 001; and reissue to PC7 LLC as listed below.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the proper officers be and they are hereby authorized to cancel the check to USBANK C/F PC7 FIRSTRUST BANK and reissue a check to PC7 LLC as listed below:

Certificate	Certificate	Block/Lot/Qual	Reimbursement	Pay to Lien Holder
No.	Date		Amount	-
<del>17-0008</del>	10/10/2017	<del>12208-001</del>	<del>\$59,415.66</del>	USBANK C/F PC7 FIRSTRUST BANK
				50 SOUTH 16 <sup>TH</sup> ST, STE 2050
				PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
17-0057	10/10/2017	12208-001	\$59,415.66	PC7 LLC
				2500 MCCLELLAN AVE, SUITE 200
				PENNSAUKEN, NJ 08109
Total			\$59,415.66	

This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Adopted this 6 <sup>th</sup> day of April, 2022 and certified as a true copy of an original.	April 6, 2022	Adopted:
William Senande, Township Clerk		